
 

APRIL 16, 2023 
 

TODAY’S SERVICE 
 

Announcements 
 

Invitation To Worship 
 

Song: House Of The Lord 
 

Welcoming The Iedema Family 
 

Walk Around 
 

Song: Goodness Of God 
 

Message: When God Takes Control 
 

Scripture: Isaiah 41: 10 - 14 
 

Teacher: Pastor Jesse Walhof 
 

Offering   

Song:  I Am Not Alone 
 

Blessing   

Song:  Great Are You Lord 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Sunday, April 16: 
➢ Light Breakfast Before Service; 9:00am 

➢ Welcoming The Iedema Family 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 
Monday, April 17: 
➢ Sheldon Area Community Meal; 5:30 pm 

– 6:30 pm 
 

Tuesday, April 18: 
➢ Biblical History Class: 6:00 pm 
 

Wednesday, April 19, 26: 
➢ Bethel/LWCC Children’s Activities; Ages 

4 Up To 6th Grade; 6:15 pm 
 

Saturday, April 22: 
➢ M.E.A.T.; Sheldon City Park; 10:oo am 
 

Thursday, April 27:  
➢ WIC Clinic; 9:30 am – 3:30 pm 
 

Sunday, April 30: 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 

Monday, May 01: 

➢ Sheldon Mobile Food Bank; 4:30 pm –
6:00 pm 

➢ Care Elders Meeting; 7:00 pm 
 
Thursday, May 04: 
➢ National Day Of Prayer Service; 6:30 pm 
 
Sunday, May 07: 
➢ Communion 
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